Bedford Borough Council

Local Auditor Appointment 2023/2024 to 2027/2028

The Local Audit and Accountability Act 2014 and the Local Audit (Appointing Person)
Regulations 2015

As required by the Local Audit and Accountability Act 2014, the council gives notice of the appointment of KPMG LLP to audit the accounts of Bedford Borough Council for five years for the accounts from 2023/2024 to 2027/2028. This appointment is made under regulation 13 of the Local Audit (Appointing Person) Regulations 2015 and was approved by the Public Sector Audit Appointments (PSAA) Board at its meeting on 16 December 2022. Formal notification of the appointment was received from PSAA on 19 December 2022.

Julie McCabe
Interim Assistant Chief Executive & Chief Finance Officer
Borough Hall
Cauldwell Street
BEDFORD
MK42 9AP

3 January 2023